Te
ch
ni
ca
l I
nf
or
m

AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
35 0.017 24 0.1550
36 0.015 28 0.2270
37 0.014 31 0.3100
38 0.012 35 0.4420
39 0.011 40 0.6610
40 0.010 46 0.9600
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 - - - - - 23.0286
60 13 OR035M060 OR035H060 OR035S060 OR035F060 9.9791
75 16 - - OR035S075 - 7.9833
90 19 - - OR035S090 OR035F090 6.6527
125 26 OR035M125 OR035H125 OR035S125 - 4.7900
147 31 OR035M147 - - - 4.0731
160 33 OR035M160 - - - 3.7422
173 - - - - - 3.4610
200 - - - - 2.9937
Te
ch

AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
34 0.019 29 0.2220
35 0.017 33 0.3200
36 0.015 37 0.4500
37 0.014 41 0.6150
38 0.012 46 0.8730
39 0.011 53 1.3200
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 - - - - - 15.7623
60 17 OR039M060 OR039H060 OR039S060 OR039F060 6.8303
75 21 - - OR039S075 - 5.4643
90 25 - - OR039S090 OR039F090 4.5536
125 35 OR039M125 OR039H125 OR039S125 - 3.2786
147 41 OR039M147 - - - 2.7879
160 45 OR039M160 - - - 2.5614
173 - - - - - 2.3689
200 - - - - - 2.0491
Te
ch

AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
33 0.022 24 0.1600
34 0.019 28 0.2370
35 0.017 32 0.3430
36 0.015 36 0.4840
37 0.014 40 0.6640
38 0.012 45 0.9440
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 - - - - - 13.1994
60 20 OR046M060 OR046H060 OR046S060 OR046F060 5.7197
75 25 - - OR046S075 - 4.5758
90 30 - - OR046S090 OR046F090 3.8132
125 42 OR046M125 OR046H125 OR046S125 - 2.7455
147 49 OR046M147 - - - 2.3346
160 53 OR046M160 - - - 2.1449
173 - - - - - 1.9837
200 - - - - - 1.7159
Te
ch

AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
32 0.024 26 0.1600
33 0.022 30 0.2350
34 0.019 34 0.3360
35 0.017 38 0.4770
36 0.015 44 0.6910
37 0.014 48 0.9310
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 - - - - - 9.9112
60 24 OR063M060 OR063H060 OR063S060 OR063F060 4.2948
75 30 - - OR063S075 - 3.4359
90 36 - - OR063S090 OR063F090 2.8632
125 50 OR063M125 OR063H125 OR063S125 - 2.0615
147 59 OR063M147 - - - 1.7530
160 64 OR063M160 - - - 1.6106
173 - - - - - 1.4895
200 - - - - - 1.2885
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
32 0.024 26 0.1560
33 0.022 30 0.2290
34 0.019 34 0.3290
35 0.017 39 0.4790
36 0.015 44 0.6770
37 0.014 48 0.9120
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 11 OR066M026 OR066H026 OR066S026 - 9.0325
60 26 OR066M060 OR066H060 OR066S060 OR066F060 3.9141
75 32 - - OR066S075 - 3.1313
90 39 - - OR066S090 OR066F090 2.6094
125 54 OR066M125 OR066H125 OR066S125 - 1.8788
147 64 OR066M147 OR066H147 - - 1.5976
160 69 OR066M160 OR066H160 - - 1.4678
173 75 OR066M173 OR066H173 - - 1.3575
200 86 OR066M200 OR066H200 - - 1.1742
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
32 0.024 25 0.2150
33 0.022 28 0.3070
34 0.019 33 0.4570
35 0.017 37 0.6510
36 0.015 42 0.9250
37 0.014 46 1.2500
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 21 OR067M026 OR067H026 OR067S026 - 6.7018
60 50 OR067M060 OR067H060 OR067S060 OR067F060 2.9041
75 62 - - OR067S075 - 2.3233
90 74 - - OR067S090 OR067F090 1.9361
125 103 OR067M125 OR067H125 OR067S125 - 1.3940
147 122 OR067M147 OR067H147 - - 1.1853
160 132 OR067M160 OR067H160 - - 1.0890
173 144 OR067M173 OR067H173 - - 1.0072
200 165 OR067M200 OR067H200 - - 0.8712
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
32 0.024 41 0.3400
33 0.022 46 0.4850
34 0.019 53 0.7080
35 0.017 60 1.0200
36 0.015 67 1.4200
37 0.014 73 1.9100
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 14 OR068M026 OR068H026 OR068S026 - 3.7197
60 33 OR068M060 OR068H060 OR068S060 OR068F060 1.6119
75 42 - - OR068S075 - 1.2895
90 50 - - OR068S090 OR068F090 1.0746
125 70 OR068M125 OR068H125 OR068S125 - 0.7737
147 81 OR068M147 OR068H147 - - 0.6579
160 89 OR068M160 OR068H160 - - 0.6045
173 95 OR068M173 OR068H173 - - 0.5590
200 112 OR068M200 OR068H200 - - 0.4836
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
28 0.037 26 0.0707
29 0.033 29 0.0982
30 0.030 33 0.1430
31 0.027 37 0.2020
32 0.024 41 0.2770
33 0.022 46 0.3950
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 11 OR078M026 OR078H026 OR078S026 - 4.5682
60 25 OR078M060 OR078H060 OR078S060 OR078F060 1.9795
75 31 - - OR078S075 - 1.5836
90 37 - - OR078S090 OR078F090 1.3197
125 52 OR078M125 OR078H125 OR078S125 - 0.9502
147 62 OR078M147 OR078H147 - - 0.8080
160 66 OR078M160 OR078H160 - - 0.7423
173 73 OR078M173 OR078H173 - - 0.6865
200 83 OR078M200 OR078H200 - - 0.5939
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
26 0.045 26 0.0478
27 0.041 29 0.0668
28 0.037 33 0.0966
29 0.033 37 0.1350
30 0.030 42 0.1950
31 0.027 47 0.2760
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 11 OR096M026 OR096H026 OR096S026 - 3.1842
60 25 OR096M060 OR096H060 OR096S060 OR096F060 1.3798
75 32 - - OR096S075 - 1.1039
90 38 - - OR096S090 OR096F090 0.9199
125 53 OR096M125 OR096H125 OR096S125 - 0.6623
147 63 OR096M147 OR096H147 - - 0.5632
160 68 OR096M160 OR096H160 - - 0.5174
173 74 OR096M173 OR096H173 - - 0.4786
200 84 OR096M200 OR096H200 - - 0.4139
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
26 0.045 26 0.0531
27 0.041 29 0.0743
28 0.037 33 0.1070
29 0.033 37 0.1500
30 0.030 42 0.2170
31 0.027 47 0.3070
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 14 OR097M026 OR097H026 OR097S026 - 2.7485
60 32 OR097M060 OR097H060 OR097S060 OR097F060 1.1910
75 40 - - OR097S075 - 0.9528
90 48 - - OR097S090 OR097F090 0.7940
125 66 OR097M125 OR097H125 OR097S125 - 0.5717
147 78 OR097M147 OR097H147 - - 0.4861
160 84 OR097M160 OR097H160 - - 0.4466
173 92 OR097M173 OR097H173 - - 0.4131
200 105 OR097M200 OR097H200 - - 0.3573
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
26 0.045 28 0.0579
27 0.041 31 0.0804
28 0.037 36 0.1190
29 0.033 40 0.1640
30 0.030 45 0.2360
31 0.027 50 0.3300
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 14 OR102M026 OR102H026 OR102S026 - 2.4257
60 32 OR102M060 OR102H060 OR102S060 OR102F060 1.0511
75 40 - - OR102S075 - 0.8409
90 48 - - OR102S090 OR102F090 0.7008
125 66 OR102M125 OR102H125 OR102S125 - 0.5045
147 78 OR102M147 OR102H147 - - 0.4290
160 84 OR102M160 OR102H160 - - 0.3942
173 92 OR102M173 OR102H173 - - 0.3646
200 105 OR102M200 OR102H200 - - 0.3153
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
22 0.070 23 0.0188
23 0.063 26 0.0268
24 0.057 29 0.0378
25 0.051 33 0.0543
26 0.045 37 0.0770
27 0.041 42 0.1090
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 11 OR112M026 OR112H026 OR112S026 - 1.9713
60 26 OR112M060 OR112H060 OR112S060 OR112F060 0.8542
75 32 - - OR112S075 - 0.6834
90 38 - - OR112S090 OR112F090 0.5695
125 53 OR112M125 OR112H125 OR112S125 - 0.4100
147 63 OR112M147 OR112H147 - - 0.3487
160 68 OR112M160 OR112H160 - - 0.3203
173 74 OR112M173 OR112H173 - - 0.2963
200 85 OR112M200 OR112H200 - - 0.2563
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
22 0.070 28 0.0260
23 0.063 31 0.0362
24 0.057 35 0.0516
25 0.051 40 0.0744
26 0.045 45 0.1060
27 0.041 50 0.1480
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 12 OR127M026 OR127H026 OR127S026 - 1.4701
60 27 OR127M060 OR127H060 OR127S060 OR127F060 0.6371
75 34 - - OR127S075 - 0.5096
90 40 - - OR127S090 OR127F090 0.4247
125 56 OR127M125 OR127H125 OR127S125 - 0.3058
147 67 OR127M147 OR127H147 - - 0.2600
160 72 OR127M160 OR127H160 - - 0.2389
173 79 OR127M173 OR127H173 - - 0.2209
200 90 OR127M200 OR127H200 - - 0.1911
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
19 0.098 27 0.0157
20 0.088 30 0.0219
21 0.079 34 0.0314
22 0.070 39 0.0455
23 0.063 44 0.0644
24 0.057 49 0.0906
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 15 OR166M026 OR166H026 OR166S026 - 0.7690
60 35 OR166M060 OR166H060 OR166S060 OR166F060 0.3333
75 43 - - OR166S075 - 0.2666
90 52 - - OR166S090 OR166F090 0.2222
125 72 OR166M125 OR166H125 OR166S125 - 0.1600
147 88 OR166M147 OR166H147 - - 0.1360
160 92 OR166M160 OR166H160 - - 0.1250
173 104 OR166M173 OR166H173 - - 0.1156
200 115 OR166M200 OR166H200 - - 0.1000
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
19 0.098 25 0.0154
20 0.088 29 0.0224
21 0.079 32 0.0215
22 0.070 37 0.0313
23 0.063 41 0.0457
24 0.057 46 0.0635
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 19 OR172M026 OR172H026 OR172S026 - 0.7918
60 43 OR172M060 OR172H060 OR172S060 OR172F060 0.3431
75 53 - - OR172S075 - 0.2745
90 64 - - OR172S090 OR172F090 0.2287
125 89 OR172M125 OR172H125 OR172S125 - 0.1647
147 105 OR172M147 OR172H147 - - 0.1400
160 114 OR172M160 OR172H160 - - 0.1287
173 123 OR172M173 OR172H173 - - 0.1190
200 142 OR172M200 OR172H200 - - 0.1029
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
17 0.122 27 0.0104
18 0.110 31 0.0151
19 0.098 35 0.0215
20 0.088 39 0.0301
21 0.079 45 0.0439
22 0.070 50 0.0618
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 14 OR203M026 OR203H026 OR203S026 - 0.5413
60 32 OR203M060 OR203H060 OR203S060 OR203F060 0.2346
75 41 - - OR203S075 - 0.1877
90 49 - - OR203S090 OR203F090 0.1564
125 68 OR203M125 OR203H125 OR203S125 - 0.1126
147 81 OR203M147 OR203H147 - - 0.0957
160 87 OR203M160 OR203H160 - - 0.0880
173 96 OR203M173 OR203H173 - - 0.0814
200 109 OR203M200 OR203H200 - - 0.0704
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
16 0.137 27 0.0096
17 0.122 31 0.0138
18 0.110 35 0.0198
19 0.098 39 0.0278
20 0.088 44 0.0395
21 0.079 50 0.0565
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 19 OR229M026 OR229H026 OR229S026 - 0.3748
60 43 OR229M060 OR229H060 OR229S060 OR229F060 0.1624
75 54 - - OR229S075 - 0.1299
90 65 - - OR229S090 OR229F090 0.1083
125 90 OR229M125 OR229H125 OR229S125 - 0.0780
147 106 OR229M147 OR229H147 - - 0.0663
160 115 OR229M160 OR229H160 - - 0.0609
173 124 OR229M173 OR229H173 - - 0.0563
200 144 OR229M200 OR229H200 - - 0.0487
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
15 0.153 25 0.0078
16 0.137 28 0.0111
17 0.122 32 0.0159
18 0.110 36 0.0226
19 0.098 40 0.0316
20 0.088 46 0.0458
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 22 OR234M026 OR234H026 OR234S026 - 0.3187
60 51 OR234M060 OR234H060 OR234S060 OR234F060 0.1381
75 63 - - OR234S075 - 0.1105
90 76 - - OR234S090 OR234F090 0.0921
125 105 OR234M125 OR234H125 OR234S125 - 0.0663
147 124 OR234M147 OR234H147 - - 0.0564
160 135 OR234M160 OR234H160 - - 0.0518
173 146 OR234M173 OR234H173 - - 0.0479
200 169 OR234M200 OR234H200 - - 0.0414
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
15 0.153 25 0.0098
16 0.137 29 0.0144
17 0.122 33 0.0203
18 0.110 37 0.0291
19 0.098 42 0.0416
20 0.088 47 0.0587
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 32 OR270M026 OR270H026 OR270S026 - 0.2364
60 75 OR270M060 OR270H060 OR270S060 OR270F060 0.1024
75 94 - - OR270S075 - 0.0819
90 113 - - OR270S090 OR270F090 0.0683
125 157 OR270M125 OR270H125 OR270S125 - 0.0492
147 185 OR270M147 OR270H147 - - 0.0418
160 201 OR270M160 OR270H160 - - 0.0384
173 217 OR270M173 OR270H173 - - 0.0355
200 251 OR270M200 OR270H200 - - 0.0307
Te
ch
ni
ca

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 32 0.0100
15 0.153 36 0.0142
16 0.137 41 0.0204
17 0.122 46 0.0288
18 0.110 52 0.0411
19 0.098 58 0.0578
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 28 OR330M026 OR330H026 OR330S026 - 0.1718
60 61 OR330M060 OR330H060 OR330S060 OR330F060 0.0744
75 76 - - OR330S075 - 0.0595
90 91 - - OR330S090 OR330F090 0.0496
125 127 OR330M125 OR330H125 OR330S125 - 0.0357
147 150 OR330M147 OR330H147 - - 0.0304
160 163 OR330M160 OR330H160 - - 0.0279
173 176 OR330M173 - - - 0.0258
200 -- - - - - 0.0223
Te
ch
ni

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 38 0.0101
15 0.153 43 0.0145
16 0.137 48 0.0205
17 0.122 54 0.0288
18 0.110 61 0.0413
19 0.098 69 0.0665
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 16 OR343M026 OR343H026 OR343S026 - 0.1960
60 38 OR343M060 OR343H060 OR343S060 OR343F060 0.0850
75 47 - - OR343S075 - 0.0680
90 57 - - OR343S090 OR343F090 0.0566
125 79 OR343M125 OR343H125 OR343S125 - 0.0408
147 93 OR343M147 OR343H147 - - 0.0347
160 101 OR343M160 OR343H160 - - 0.0319
173 109 OR343M173 - - - 0.0295
200 -- - - - - 0.0255
Te
ch
ni

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 36 0.0112
15 0.153 41 0.0162
16 0.137 46 0.0229
17 0.122 52 0.0325
18 0.110 58 0.0458
19 0.098 65 0.0648
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 24 OR358M026 OR358H026 OR358S026 - 0.1539
60 56 OR358M060 OR358H060 OR358S060 OR358F060 0.0667
75 70 - - OR358S075 - 0.0533
90 84 - - OR358S090 OR358F090 0.0444
125 117 OR358M125 OR358H125 OR358S125 - 0.0320
147 138 OR358M147 OR358H147 - - 0.0272
160 150 OR358M160 OR358H160 - - 0.0250
173 162 OR358M173 - - - 0.0231
200 -- - - - - 0.0200
Te
ch
ni

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 39 0.0155
15 0.153 44 0.0221
16 0.137 50 0.0317
17 0.122 56 0.0446
18 0.110 63 0.0636
19 0.098 71 0.0902
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 35 OR400M026 OR400H026 OR400S026 - 0.1079
60 81 OR400M060 OR400H060 OR400S060 OR400F060 0.0468
75 101 - - OR400S075 - 0.0374
90 121 - - OR400S090 OR400F090 0.0312
125 168 OR400M125 OR400H125 OR400S125 - 0.0225
147 198 OR400M147 OR400H147 - - 0.0191
160 215 OR400M160 OR400H160 - - 0.0175
173 233 OR400M173 - - - 0.0162
200 -- - - - 0.0140
Te
ch
ni

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 39 0.0201
15 0.153 44 0.0285
16 0.137 50 0.0410
17 0.122 56 0.0577
18 0.110 63 0.0821
19 0.098 71 0.1160
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 59 OR467M026 OR467H026 OR467S026 - 0.0756
60 135 OR467M060 OR467H060 OR467S060 OR467F060 0.0328
75 169 - - OR467S075 - 0.0262
90 202 - - OR467S090 OR467F090 0.0218
125 281 OR467M125 OR467H125 OR467S125 - 0.0157
147 330 OR467M147 - - - 0.0134
160 360 OR467M160 - - - 0.0123
173 -- - - - - 0.0114
200 -- - - - - 0.0098
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 47 0.0202
15 0.153 54 0.0293
16 0.137 60 0.0411
17 0.122 68 0.0664
18 0.110 76 0.0828
19 0.098 86 0.1180
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 37 OR468M026 OR468H026 OR468S026 - 0.0784
60 86 OR468M060 OR468H060 OR468S060 OR468F060 0.0340
75 107 - - OR468S075 - 0.0272
90 128 - - OR468S090 OR468F090 0.0226
125 178 OR468M125 OR468H125 OR468S125 - 0.0163
147 210 OR468M147 - - - 0.0139
160 228 OR468M160 - - - 0.0127
173 -- - - - - 0.0118
200 -- - - - - 0.0102
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 53 0.0217
15 0.153 60 0.0310
16 0.137 67 0.0437
17 0.122 76 0.0622
18 0.110 85 0.0882
19 0.098 95 0.1210
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 32 OR508M026 OR508H026 OR508S026 - 0.0752
60 73 OR508M060 OR508H060 OR508S060 OR508F060 0.0326
75 91 - - OR508S075 - 0.0261
90 109 - - OR508S090 OR508F090 0.0217
125 152 OR508M125 OR508H125 OR508S125 - 0.0156
147 179 OR508M147 - - - 0.0133
160 195 OR508M160 - - - 0.0122
173 -- - - - - 0.0113
200 -- - - - - 0.0098
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 43 0.0230
15 0.153 49 0.0330
16 0.137 55 0.0469
17 0.122 62 0.0664
18 0.110 70 0.0948
19 0.098 78 0.1330
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 60 OR571M026 OR571H026 OR571S026 - 0.0578
60 138 OR571M060 OR571H060 OR571S060 OR571F060 0.0251
75 172 - - OR571S075 - 0.0201
90 207 - - OR571S090 OR571F090 0.0167
125 287 OR571M125 OR571H125 OR571S125 - 0.0120
147 338 OR571M147 - - - 0.0102
160 368 OR571M160 - - - 0.0094
173 -- - - - - 0.0087
200 -- - - - - 0.0075
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 60 0.0263
15 0.153 68 0.0376
16 0.137 76 0.0531
17 0.122 85 0.0746
18 0.110 96 0.1070
19 0.098 108 0.1520
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 33 OR572M026 OR572H026 OR572S026 - 0.0631
60 75 OR572M060 OR572H060 OR572S060 OR572F060 0.0274
75 94 - - OR572S075 - 0.0219
90 112 - - OR572S090 OR572F090 0.0182
125 156 OR572M125 OR572H125 OR572S125 - 0.0131
147 185 OR572M147 - - - 0.0112
160 200 OR572M160 - - - 0.0103
173 -- - - - - 0.0095
200 -- - - - - 0.0082
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 53 0.0355
15 0.153 60 0.0508
16 0.137 67 0.0717
17 0.122 75 0.1008
18 0.110 85 0.1448
19 0.098 95 0.2034
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 83 OR610M026 OR610H026 OR610S026 - 0.0429
60 192 OR610M060 OR610H060 OR610S060 OR610F060 0.0186
75 240 - - OR610S075 - 0.0149
90 288 - - OR610S090 OR610F090 0.0124
125 400 OR610M125 OR610H125 OR610S125 - 0.0089
147 470 OR610M147 - - - 0.0076
160 512 OR610M160 - - - 0.0070
173 -- - - - - 0.0065
200 -- - - - - 0.0056
Te
ch

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 77 0.0660
15 0.153 87 0.0941
16 0.137 98 0.1340
17 0.122 110 0.1890
18 0.110 123 0.2678
19 0.098 138 0.3777
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 89 OR740M026 OR740H026 OR740S026 - 0.0269
60 206 OR740M060 OR740H060 OR740S060 OR740F060 0.0116
75 257 - - OR740S075 - 0.0093
90 309 - - OR740S090 OR740F090 0.0078
125 429 OR740M125 OR740H125 OR740S125 - 0.0056
147 - - - - - 0.0048
160 - - - - - 0.0044
173 - - - - - 0.0040
200 - - - - - 0.0035

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171 84 0.0454
15 0.153 95 0.0646
16 0.137 106 0.0912
17 0.122 119 0.1290
18 0.110 134 0.1830
19 0.098 150 0.2580
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 30 OR777M026 OR777H026 OR777S026 - 0.0392
60 68 OR777M060 OR777H060 OR777S060 OR777F060 0.0170
75 85 - - OR777S075 - 0.0136
90 102 - - OR777S090 OR777F090 0.0113
125 142 OR777M125 OR777H125 OR777S125 - 0.0081
147 -- - - - - 0.0069
160 -- - - - - 0.0064
173 -- - - - - 0.0059
200 -- - - - - 0.0051

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171 84 0.0503
15 0.153 95 0.0716
16 0.137 106 0.1010
17 0.122 119 0.1430
18 0.110 134 0.2030
19 0.098 150 0.2860
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust Super Flux
26 35 OR778M026 OR778H026 OR778S026 - 0.0332
60 85 OR778M060 OR778H060 OR778S060 OR778F060 0.0144
75 107 - - OR778S075 - 0.0115
90 128 - - OR778S090 OR778F090 0.0096
125 178 OR778M125 OR778H125 OR778S125 - 0.0069
147 -- - - - - 0.0059
160 -- - - - - 0.0054
173 -- - - - - 0.0050
200 -- - - - - 0.0043

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc, Ω
14 0.171
15 0.153
16 0.137
17 0.122
18 0.110
19 0.098
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust SFlux
26 24 OR888M026 OR888H026 OR888S026 -
60 57 OR888M060 OR888H060 OR888S060 OR888F060
75 71 - - OR888S075 -
90 85 - - OR888S090 OR888F090
125 119 OR888M125 OR888H125 OR888S125 - N/A
147 -- - - - -
160 -- - - - -
173 -- - - - -
200 -- - - - -

No.
AWG wire Single layer
Dia.(cm) Turns Rdc,Ω
14 0.171
15 0.153
16 0.137
17 0.122
18 0.110
19 0.098
Permeability(μ) AL
(nH/N2)
Part Number
䤖Core Part Number
DC Resistance(Rdc)
per Inductance(Ω/mH)   MPP High Flux Sendust SFlux
26 48 OR1016M026 OR1016H026 OR1016S026 -
60 112 OR1016M060 OR1016H060 OR1016S060 OR1016F060
75 137 - - OR1016S075 -
90 164 - - OR1016S090 OR1016F090
125 228 OR1016M125 OR1016H125 OR1016S125 - N/A
147 -- - - - -
160 -- - - - -
173 -- - - - -
200 -- - - - -